The impact of the change in estimate is the decrease in the annual depreciation charge by R45 048 828.

55

Pikitup Johannesburg SOC Limited
(Registration number 2000/029899/07)
Trading as Pikitup
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

32. Prior period errors

Statement of financial position
PIKITUP - Taxation - (1 395 880)
PIKITUP - Accumulated Depreciation - 46 606 845
PIKITUP - Payables from exchange transactions 13 724 353 -

13 724 353 45 210 965

Statement of financial performance
PIKITUP - Depreciation - 46 606 845
PIKITUP - Expense (13 724 352) -
PIKITUP -  Taxation - (1 395 880)

(13 724 352) 45 210 965

The prior period errors relates the write off of 240L bins , reversal of fair value adjustments made in 2015, revenue
adjustments , reversal of tax expenditure from previous year and expediture incorrectly accrued for in 2016.

33. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2016

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Reclassificatio
n

Restated

Inventory 4 240 468 1 962 659 - 6 203 127
Loans to shareholders 1 554 181 926 - (504 695 104) 1 049 486 822
Receivables from exchange transactions 47 948 174 - 133 945 639 181 893 813
Receivables from exchange transactions - - 814 795 881 814 795 881
Consumer Debtors 987 008 816 - (987 008 816) -
Property, plant and equipment 721 328 675 (55 217 164) - 666 111 511
Loans from shareholders 1 131 609 617 (2 817 979) (570 717 548) 558 074 090
Payables from exchange transactions 622 019 376 (30 504 764) 66 022 444 657 537 056

5 068 337 052 (86 577 248)(1 047 657 504) 3 934 102 300

Statement of finanical performance

2016

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Revenue 2 129 149 460 (10 642 809) 2 118 506 651
Finance cost (85 481 859) 6 226 474 (79 255 385)
General expenditure 1 745 988 291 (9 308 018) 1 736 680 273

Surplus for the year 3 789 655 892 (13 724 353) 3 775 931 539

56

Pikitup Johannesburg SOC Limited
(Registration number 2000/029899/07)
Trading as Pikitup
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

33. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

The prior year errors in the Statement of Financial Position relates to amounts accrued incorrectly in the previous
financial period and corrected in the current financial year. Included in the prior year error is 240L bins that were
previously incorrectly  capitalised as assest and have been corrected and recognised as inventory.